<u>VILD 6-24-98</u> COHM P 10-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/84)	07-06-199	-	MR1035	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patient and Trademark C - 4 2 0
Tab settings $\square \square \square \square \blacksquare$ To the Honorable Commissioner			The support of the su	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Manager conveying party(ies): CHIN-JUNG WU JUN 2 4 1998		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EL DORADO CORP. Address: 443-5, Chung Cheng Rd., Shu-Lin, Taipei, Taiwan,		
				3. Nature of conveyance:
X Assignment	C Merger			·
C Other	Change of Name	City:	Taipei	Country: <u>Taiwan</u> ,
Execution Date:6/15/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗴 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		5,	tent No.(s) , 613 , 252	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes	CIE No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total r	number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
				BILKER
Street Address: <u>3444</u> ELLICOT' SUITE 105	T CENTER DRIVE	8. Depos	sit account number	:
City: ELLICOTT CITY State:	MD ZIP:21043	(Attach	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
	ן דטא סע US	E THIS SPACE	:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and an	the second copy is a true cop $(2 - 3)/9$
MORTON J. ROSENBERG		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 +	
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	tal number of pages including	Signature	(0	Date

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	signment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inven	tion title) <u>MULTIPURPOSE</u>
_SICKBED		
This PA	TENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGN	
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed X U.S. Patent No. 5,613,252, issued Mar. 25,	1007
	X U.S. Patent No. <u>5,613,252</u> , issued Mar. 25,	
	TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check one)		
	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	right to claim the benefit of the filing date
	of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The AS	SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
Full name of	sole or first inventor) Chin-Jung WU , No. 7, Lane 118, Sec. 2, Chung Cheng Rd., Shi	-lip District Tainei Taiwan R
Address) <u>DF</u>	, No. 7, Lane 118, Sec. 2, Grung Grieng Rd., Sill	-Lin District, laiper, laiwan, K
Full name of	second joint inventor, if any)	
Address)	third joint inventor, if any)	
Full name of	third joint inventor, if any)	
Address)	fourth joint inventor, if any)	
Full name of	fourth joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	st ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is :	·
The Fir	st ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is :	
Name of Ass	ignee) <u>EI DORADO CORP.</u> 3-5, Chung Cheng Rd., Shu-Lin, Taipei,	<u> </u>
		Taiwan, R.U.C.
	cond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is :	
Name of Ass	ignee)	
(Address)	ASSIGNEE is	
The Firs	ASSIGNEE is	
(Check	one) an individual a partnership	
	$\mathbf{\nabla}$ a Corporation of Taiwan R O C	
	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , R.O.C. (State or C	Country)
	ond ASSIGNEE is :	
(Check	one) an individual	
	a partnership	
	a partnership a Corporation of(State or C	Country)
The AS	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, an is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each AS	d other good and valuable considertion,
the full an equa	and exclusive right to the invention; Linterest in and to the entire right title and interest in and to the P.	ATENT RIGHTS: and the right to claim
priority	under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this	invention.
nterest in the e	under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGN her of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN ntire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	SIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.
o the ASSIGN continuation, su and all Letters	the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), OR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, si ibstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all a Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths a said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, necessary assignment papers to cause any and generally do everything necessary or
l	UUCHINJUNG	6/15/98
	(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)

. –

(Signature of second inventor, if any)

(Signature of third inventor, if any)

(Date)

(Signature of third inventor, if any)

PATENT REEL: 9267 FRAME: 0625

(Date)



PATENT REEL: 9267 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 06/24/1998